

TENDER REGISTER

1. Tender Details

Tender Number:	RFT 01/2021
Tender Title:	Construction of a Nature Play Space at Sandy Beach Reserve, Bassendean
Brief description of goods or services required:	The Town is to select a Contractor to undertake the Construction of a Nature Play Space at Sandy Beach Reserve, Bassendean
Advertisement Details:	Saturday, 8 May 2021 The West Australian
Tender Closing Date and Time:	11.00am (AWST), Thursday, 10 June 2021
Tender Opening Date and Time:	11.05am (AWST), Thursday, 10 June 2021

2. Tenders Received

Tenderers		
1	D.B. Cunningham Pty Ltd t/a Advanteering Civil Engineers	
2	Eighth Street Pty Ltd t/a Ligna Construction	
3	Environmental Industries Pty Ltd	
4	Pinochle Holdings Pty Ltd t/a Landscape Australia Construction	
5	Nature Play Solutions Pty Ltd t/a Nature Play Solutions	
6	Phase3 Landscape Construction Pty Ltd	
7	Tim Davies Landscaping Pty Ltd	
8	Vinsan Corporation Pty Ltd t/a Vinsan Demolition	

3. Town Employees Present at Tender Opening

Name	Position
Mandy Godfrey	Procurement Officer
Abigail Evans	Rates and Projects Officer

4. Tender Award

Tender Awarded by:	Council
Council Meeting Date:	Tuesday 24 August 2021
Council Minute Number:	12.11
Name of Successful Tenderer:	Phase3 Landscape Construction Pty Ltd
Consideration Accepted:	\$1,325,160.66



TENDER REGISTER

Copy of Advertisement:



REQUESTS FOR TENDER

RFT 01/2021 CONSTRUCTION OF NATURE PLAY SPACE AT SANDY BEACH RESERVE

Tender closes: 11.00 a.m. Thursday, 10 June 2021 WST.

RFT 02/2021
DESIGN AND
CONSTRUCTION OF
SUCCESS HILL
DRAINAGE SYSTEM

Tender closes: 11.00 a.m. Thursday, 27 May 2021 WST.

Contact Person: Syed Ahmed procurement@bassendean .wa.gov.au

Tender documents can be obtained by registering with https://www.tenderlink .com/bassendean/

Tender lodgement:
Electronically via
https://www.tenderlink
.com/bassendean/
prior to its closing.

Facsimile, paper copy, postal or email submissions will not be accepted.

Canvassing of Elected members will disquality respondents from further consideration.

Peta Mabbs Chief Executive Officer